Plant (LSS5) from Maya Jaya Sdn Bhd (“MJSB”) located across two sites, one in Daerah 
Kuala Langat, Selangor and two in Daerah Kuala Muda, Kedah (collectively, hereinafter 
referred to as “Contracts”). 

The total value of the Contracts is Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Seventy One Million 
Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One Only (RM171,719,551.00).  

The Contracts shall commence on 15 December 2025 and expected to achieve 
commercial operation on 26 June 2027. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACTS 

The Contracts details are as follow: 

Project Description of works Location Contract 
value (RM)